
Academic Procedures Calendar 1436/1437  

First Semester 

 

 

  

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Academic Procedure 

July 26, 2015 10/10/1436 Sunday From 
Dropping Semester 

Sep 5, 2015 21/11/1436 Saturday To 

July 27, 2015 11/10/1436 Monday From 
Course Registration 

Aug 9, 2015 24/10/1436 Sunday To 

Aug 16, 2015 1/11/1436 Sunday Faculty Members Return 

Aug 23, 2015 8/11/1436 Sunday Classes begin 

Sep 6, 2015 22/11/1436 Sunday From 
Semester withdrawal 

Nov 21, 2015 9/2/1437 Saturday To 

Sep 6, 2015 22/11/1436 Sunday From 
Course withdrawal 

Nov 19, 2015 7/2/1437 Thursday To 

Sep 17, 2015 4/12/1436 Thursday Eid Break 

Sep 29, 2015 16/12/1436 Tuesday Classes resume 

Oct 18, 2015 5/1/1437 Sunday From 
External transfer applications 

Oct 29, 2015 16/1/1437 Thursday To 

Nov 1, 2015 19/1/1437 Sunday From Internal transfer applications (change of 

major) Nov 28, 2015 16/2/1437 Saturday To 

Nov 8, 2015 26/1/1437 Sunday From 

Student re-enrollment applications 

Nov 21, 2015 9/2/1437 Saturday To 

Dec 13, 2015 2/3/1437 Sunday From Visiting student applications   

(from outside the university/ to outside 

the university) 
Dec 24, 2015 13/3/1437 Thursday To 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nov 15, 2015 3/2/1437 Sunday From Allocation applications of General and 

Health tracks students  

 
Dec 3, 2015 21/2/1437 Thursday To 

Dec 15, 2015 4/3/1437 Tuesday From 
Final examinations 

Jan 4, 2016 24/3/1437 Monday To 

Jan 7,2016 27/3/1437 

By the end of the day 

Thursday 

 

Mid-year break 
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 Second Semester 

 

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Academic Procedure 

Jan 17, 2016 7/4/1437 Sunday Classes begin 

Dec 6, 2015 24/2/1437 Sunday From 
Dropping Semester 

Jan 30, 2016 20/4/1437 Saturday To 

Jan 12, 2016 2/4/1437 Tuesday From 
Course Registration 

Jan 16, 2016 6/4/1437 Saturday To 

Jan 31, 2016 21/4/1437 Sunday From 
Semester withdrawal 

Apr 2, 2016 24/6/1437 Saturday To 

Jan 31, 2016 21/4/1437 Sunday From 
Course withdrawal 

Mar 31, 2016 22/6/1437 Thursday To 

Mar 10, 2016 1/6/1437 Thursday Mid-semester break 

Mar 20, 2016 11/6/1437 Sunday Classes resume 

Feb 21, 2016 12/5/1437 Sunday From 
External transfer applications 

Mar 3, 2016 23/5/1437 Thursday To 

Mar 6, 2016 26/5/1437 Sunday From Internal transfer applications (change of 

major) Apr 2, 2016 24/6/1437 Saturday To 

Mar 20, 2016 11/6/1437 Sunday From 
Student re-enrollment applications 

Apr 2, 2016 24/6/1437 Saturday To 

Apr 10, 2016 3/7/1437 Sunday From Visiting student applications   

(from outside the university/ to outside 

the university) Apr 28, 2016 21/7/1437 Sunday To 

Mar 27, 2016 18/6/1437 Sunday From Allocation applications of General and 

Health tracks students  

 
Apr 21, 2016 14/7/1437 Thursday To 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 8, 2016 1/8/1437 Sunday Final examinations begin 

May 26, 2016 19/8/1437 
By the end of the day 

Thursday 
Summer Holiday 
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   Summer Semester                                         

 

 

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Day Academic Procedure 

May 31, 2016 24/8/1437 Tuesday From 
Course Registration 

Jun 4, 2016 28/8/1437 Saturday To 

Jun 5, 2016 29/8/1437 Sunday Classes Begin 

Jun 5, 2016 29/8/1437 Sunday From 
Semester withdrawal 

Jun 16, 2016 11/9/1437 Thursday To 

Jun 19, 2016 14/9/1437 Sunday From Allocation applications of General and 

Health tracks students  

 
Jun 30, 2016 25/9/1437 Thursday To 

Jun 29, 2016 24/9/1437 Wednesday Eid Break 

Jul 11, 2016 6/10/1437 Monday University staff return  

Jul 17, 2016 12/10/1437 Sunday Classes resume 

Aug 21, 2016 18/11/1437 Sunday From 
Final examinations 

Aug 23, 2016 20/11/1437 Tuesday To 

Sep 18, 2016 17/12/1437 
By the end of the day 

Sunday 

Beginning of the academic year 

1437/1438 


